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Chapter IX

This Population Atlas reflects the population pattern of the (Kaziranga
National Park) Area in the context of male, female, SC, ST population figures,
No. of households with village locations, male-female occupation etc.
Smt.Asmita Das a student of B.Planning from MANIT Bhopal prepared the
Atlas under the guidance of Shri Manijyoti Baruah, SRO, Transformation &
Developmet Department and Dr.C.R.Deka Sr.Scientist of Assam Remote
sensing & Space Application Centre (ARSAC).
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| ntroduction

Kaziranga National park originally covered an area of 430 sg. Km which has been extended to 858.98 sq. Km for better habitat of floraand fauna. But therich
biodiversity is highly threatened due to organised poaching and habitat degradation. As per the last census (2011), population of one horned rhinoceros is
around 2290 in Kaziranga National Park. Other than one horned rhinoceros, it provides habitat to Royal Bengal tigers, Asiatic water buffalo , Asian elephant,
sambar, barking deer, swamp deer, hoolock gibbon, capped langur, 480 bird species approximately, etc. Annual floods and subsequent migration of major
wildlife to nearby KarbiAnglong hill are commonly seen.

Despite a well organised forest department supported by different national and international organizations, the park is facing problems like poaching and
habitat encroachment. International wildlife traders continue their activities with support of the local poachers. So to tackle the prevailing problems of the
Kaziranga National park, a project study named “Kaziranga Landscaping through Community Participation* has been initiated by Planning and Development
department , Government of Assam in association with GRASSHOPPER and SIRD Assam.

The main problem identified by the department is that the poachers use web of networks engaging poor villagers of fringe area and the villagers are unaware
or ignorant about the impact of those issues on the biodiversity of the kaziranga, a world heritage site. Other problems such as degradation of gene of original
wild water buffalo due to mixing with domestic ones, invasion of weeds in grassland, increased man-animal conflict. Guarding the animals during floods is a
rea chalenge to the forest department of that area. So community participation is must for the conservation efforts. Inspite the efforts made by forest
department poachers are still active in the area using latest technol ogy.

Basic abjectives of the project are to convert the existing subsistence economy to self sustaining economy capable of furthering growth based on traditional
eco-friendly activities and occupations, to develop and give more impetus to the existing tourism potential by harnessing local people and natural trait, to
present the rich and diversified cultural legacy of the local tribes viz. Mishing , Karbis and Ex tea garden communities keeping in view the tourism prospects
and potential and the last one isto create a resource centre for skill development and capacity building.

The methodology of the plan is to eval uate the socio-economic condition of selected fringe areas of Kaziranga, resource mapping of the area on geographical
information system and remote sensing platform, soil survey is to be done so as to take up suitable agricultural activities, awareness program in fringe areas
shall be conducted, development of eco-friendly livelihood in the villages with the help of local Gaon Panchayats and other facilitator like social workers
activein that areawill be done . The people prone to get attracted to illegal activatesfor their livelihood are also benefited by the project activities.

The work plan includes confidence building measures among the rural poor/target groups, organizing as many awareness camps as possible coupled with
health and veterinary vaccines camps to reach the rura poor. A detailed socio economic survey is being held with the help of village panchayats, local NGOs
and help from the govt. officials or agencies of Health, Agriculture, Veterinary and Forest departments. GIS or RS mapping of the entire area has to be done;
specific economic activities and welfare measures have to be taken up that are traditional and eco-friendly in nature and are highly remunerative. Keeping
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these objectives in mind, economic activities are to be taken up across the Kaziranga National Park area covering al the panchayats; necessary campaign to
popularize government supported welfare and economic schemesin agriculture and allied activities.

Strategies adopted to achieve our objectivesinclude,

AwbdpE

Awareness programs/ PRAs with welfare activities.

Capacity building in traditional and non-traditional economic activities compatible with nature.

Linking of govt. packages/schemes to the economic activities for benefit of the rural poor.

Our study is in progress for creation of a comprehensive database of the area on Geographical Information System and Remote Sensing. The
objective is to integrate the GIS based information with a robust MIS for the purpose of research, planning management and monitoring of the area.
By developing a web based portal giving every details of households with mapping of both natural and man made resources it would be easier to
identify the gapsin the development process.
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NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
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Beloguri
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Borbhata Gaon
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Borjuri T.E.
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No.2 Kohora
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L ocation

Study area

Demography

» State- Assam
* District- Golaghat

Kaziranga National Park
Kaziranga fringe villages

Total no of villages =43
Total household=9357
Total population=45573
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32
321

2
505

48
162

314
191
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245

140

395
626
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68
28
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13
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877
63
142
524
311
107
29
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241
381
79
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126
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25
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139
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Total number of

Household

» 9357

Village with lowest

number of
Household

» Bagori N.C.

«2

Village with

highest number of

Household

« Hatikhali T.E.

« 877

12%

Household

= 2-100

m 101-200
= 201-300
m 301-400
m 401-877
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Total Male population of the
study area
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Village with lowest Male
population

* Bagori N.C.
5

Village with highest Male
population

« Hatikhuli T.E.
« 2277

Male Population

12%

m 5-100

® 101-200

= 201-500

® 501-1000
m 1001-2277
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708

1582

166
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724
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1465
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26
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2089
141
361

1328
773
247
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932
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13
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Total Female population of the

study area

« 22075

Village with lowest Female

population

« Panbari Block
0

Village with highest Female

population

« Hatikhuli T.E
« 2089

Female Population

9%

m 0-100

= 101-200

u 201-500

m 501-1000
m 1001-2089
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Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.

Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa

Kandhulimari
Karaiati

Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park

Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi

No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block

Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

12

114

16

21

49
62
13

©ONPF M O O O oo O O

454
26
11

115

80

Total Scheduled Caste population |
of the study area |

« 2101

Villages with lowest Scheduled |

Caste popul ation |

» Tamuli Pathar, Ageratoli, Kailakhat,
Gosanibor, Siljuri, Dumjan No.l, Dumjan
No.ll, No.2 Kohora, Panbari Block,
Halodhibari, Bagori N.C.,No.1 Sildubi No.2
Sildubi, Mohpora,Lukhar Khanis, Bamun
Gaon,Panbari R.F.,Kazironga N.C.,Chepena
Koboa,Hallowa Gaon

0

Village with highest Scheduled |

Caste population |

» Panbari No.1
» 930

SC Population
2%

2%\

m(0-50
16%
51200
= 201-500
= 501-930
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93°20'0"E 93"3:}‘0”E 93‘4l0'0"E
26°50'0"N = P=26°50'0"N
N
MALE POPULATION MAP(Scheduled caste) LA
b s E
OF X
KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES S
Bamun Gaon
Kaziranga National Park
26°40'0"N = P=26°40'0"
LEGEND
Male Population
(Sceduled Caste)
[ Jo-s0
51-100
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters [:
0 2050 4,100 8,200 12,300 16,400 - 101 - 250
s ™ s ™™ e— ™ — 251 - 500
26°300°N—} 1:200,000 - ~26°300°
93“2!)'0"& 93‘3!)'0"E 93“4:)'0"E
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DISTRICT
313
313
313
313

313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313
18

313
18

18

18

18
313

313

313
313

313
313
313
313

313
313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001

0001
02082

02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189
01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000

01936900
294197

294178

294188
294175

294173
294171
294174
294170

294187
294195
01935300
294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park

Koilakhat
Latabari

Lukhura-Khonia

Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi

Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

N = = o
WO R kot oo © o u o

w
o~

a1
WNEF, MNOOO M | OO

233
17

A
[
ooo®o o o |o

Total Male Scheduled Caste )

+ 1082

Villageswith Towest Male )
Mmcmmmmion .
« Tamuli Pathar, Ageratoli, Kailakhat,
Gosanibor, Siljuri, Dumjan No.l, Dumjan
No.ll, No.2 Kohora, Panbari Block,
Halodhibari, Bagori N.C.,No.1 Sildubi No.2
Sildubi, Mohpora,Lukhar Khanis, Bamun
Gaon,Panbari R.F.,Kazironga N.C.,Chepena

Koboa,Hallowa Gaon
0
illagewith hig e
ation )
 Panbari No.1
486

Male SC Population

2%
S = = 0-50
m 51-100
m101-250
m 251-486
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93°20'0"E 93“3:)‘0"E 93"4:)’0"E
26°50'0"N =1 P=26°50"0"N
N
FEMALE POPULATION MAP(Scheduled caste) (Y
/= E
OF 2%
KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES 5
Bamun Gaon
Kaziranga National Park
26°40'0"N= | 26°40'0""
Dumijan.Ne
No. o i ‘
m 0.1 Sildubf BY
Halowa N.C. LEGEND
Female Population
(Scheduled Caste)
[ Jo-s0
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters l:l 51-100
0 2,050 4,100 8,200 12,300 16,400 ﬁ 101 - 250
e ™ s ™, J Meters
26°30'0"N— 1:200,000 - 251-500 [~26°300°
93”2‘0‘0"E 93”3!)'0"E 93“4!)'0"!5
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DISTRICT

313
313

313
313

313
313

313

313
313
313

18
313

313
313

313

313
313
313

313
313

313
18
313

313
18
313
18
18
18

18
313

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082

02082
02082
02082

0001
02082

02082
02082

02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
0001
02082

02082
0001
02082
0001
0001
0001

0001
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181

294167
294206

294207
294200

294194

294196
294193
294189

01934200
294213

294192
294182

294179

294180
294183
294184

294166
294176

294172
01933400
294190

294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000

01936900
294197

294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170
294187
294195
01935300
294185
294191

NAME

Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon

Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa

Bamun Gaon
Beloguri

Bongali Gaon

Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.

Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon

Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.

Domjan No.1

Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar

Halidhibari
Halowa

Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar

Kakajuri

Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari

Karaiati

Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park

Koilakhat
Latabari

Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara
No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

[}
o Uk, kF N OO OO0 NOo

=

NN
[}

o OO N OO0 ONO O v

a1

N
N
[y

(o2}
o OO0 o o u ©

24

444

Total Female Scheduled Caste |

popul ation of the study area )

« 1019

Villages with lowest Female Scheduled |

Caste population )

» Tamuli Pathar, Ageratoli, Kailakhat, Gosanibor,
Siljuri, Dumjan No.I, Dumjan No.ll, No.2 Kohora,
Panbari Block, Halodhibari, Bagori N.C.,No.1
Sildubi No.2 Sildubi, Mohpora,Lukhar Khanis,
Bamun Gaon,Panbari R.F.,Kazironga
N.C.,Chepena Koboa,Hallowa Gaon, Hatikhali T.E.

«0

Village with highest Female Scheduled |

Caste population )

» Panbari No.1
« 444

Female SC Population

2% \ 2%
7% = 0-50
m51-100
= 101-250
m 251-444
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93°20'0"E 93°30'0"E 93°40'0"E
1 1 1
26°50'0"N =y P=26°50'0"N
N
POPULATION MAP(Scheduled Tribe) SO
OF Ny
KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES S
Kaziranga National Park
26°40'0"N= b=26°40'0""
LEGEND
Population
(scheduled tribe)
[ Jo-50
[ ]51-100
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters - 101 - 500
0 2050 4,100 8,200 12,300 16,400 501 - 1000
e \ |cters -
26°30'0°N~] 1:200,000 - 1001 - 2530 |-26°30'0"N
93"2!’)‘0"E 93"3!)'0“E 93”4!)‘0"E
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DISTRICT  SUB-DISTT  TOWN_VILL NAME ' P ST AL Total Scheduled Tribe pOpUl ation of the |

313 02082 294201 Ageratoli 53

313 02082 294181 Bacha Gaon 0 SIUdy area |

313 02082 294167 Bagori N.C. 0

313 02082 294206 Bahikhowa 2530 » 5338

313 02082 294207 Bamun Gaon 310

313 02082 294200 Beloguri 782 : : :

313 02082 294194 Bongali Gaon 11 Vil Iages with lowest Scheduled Tribe |

313 02082 294196 Borbhata Gaon 15 pODU| ation |

313 02082 294193 Borjuri Gaon 69 i i o )

313 02082 294189 Borjuri T.E. 0 e Tamuli Pathar, Kal Iakhat, Si |j url, Dumj an No.l,
18 0001 01934200 Chepena-Kubua 0 Dumjan No.ll1,No.2 Kohora, Panbari

22 gzgzz ;zﬁz g_jfa‘;“ . ij Block,Halodhibari,Bagori N.C.,Mohpora, Lukhar
a13 02062 204187 Ditng TE. ; Khanis,Berjuri T.E.,Panbari R.F,

313 02082 294179 Domijan No.1 0 Bosagaon,Chepena Koboa, Hallowa Gaon
313 02082 294180 Domjan No.2 0 .0

313 02082 294183 Geleki Mikir 3

313 02082 294184 Goshanibar 5

s coosz  zoutco Haldibar 0 Village with highest Scheduled Tribe
313 02082 294172 Halowa N.C. 7 popul ation |

18 0001 01933400 Hatikhuli T.E. 14

313 02082 294190 Japari Pathar 4 * Bohikhowa

313 02082 294186 Kakajuri 8

18 0001 01936800 Kalakhowa 24 » 2530

313 02082 294199 Kandhulimari 68

18 0001 01937100 Karaiati 6

18 0001 01933300 Kaziranga N.C. 193 .

18 0001 01933000 Kaziranga National Park 19 204 ST POpUl ation

18 0001 01936900 Koilakhat 0

313 02082 294197 Latabari 5

313 02082 294178 Lukhura-Khonia 0 1% — Em0-50

313 02082 294188 Methoni T.E. 22 9%

313 02082 294175 Mohpara m51-100
313 02082 294173 No.1 Kohora 33

313 02082 294171 No.1 Sildubi 5 = 101-500
313 02082 294174 No.2 Kohora 0

313 02082 294170 No.2 Sildubi 295 = 501-1000
313 02082 294187 Panbari Block 0

313 02082 294195 Panbari N.C. 782 = 1001-2530
18 0001 01935300 Panbari R.F.

313 02082 294185 Siljuri

313 02082 294191 Tamuli Pathar
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93°20'0"E
1

93°30'0"E
1

93°40'0"E
1

26°50'0"N=1

26°40'0"N~=1

26°30'0"N=1

1 centimeter = 2,000 meters
0 2,050 4,100 8,200 12,300

MALE POPULATION MAP(Scheduled Tribe)
OF

KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES

Kaziranga National Park

16,400

e e —— ) \ ¢ 5

1:200,000

LEGEND

Male Population
(Scheduled Tribe)
[ Jo-s50

[ ]51-100
I 101-500
I o1 - 1259

P=26°50"0"N

[=26°40'0"N

P=26°30'0"N

|
93°20'0"E

1
93°30'0"E

1
93°40'0"E
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DISTRICT
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
18

313

313
313

313
313
313

313
313
313
313

18

313
313

18
313

18
18
18

18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
0001

02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082

0001

02082
02082

0001
02082

0001
0001
0001

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193

294189
01934200

294213

294192
294182

294179
294180
294183

294184
294166
294176
294172

01933400

294190
294186

01936800
294199

01937100
01933300
01933000

01936900
294197
294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170
294187

294195
01935300

294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon

Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua

Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari

Halowa
Halowa N.C.

Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari

Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.

Kaziranga National Park

Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block

Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.

Siljuri
Tamuli Pathar

1259
149
415

w
oo O o v

N
AOONM M O O 01N |©

=
[N

a1 N

=
»

Total Male Scheduled Tribe |

population of the study area |

« 2674

Villageswith lowest Male

Scheduled Tribe population

» Tamuli Pathar, Kailakhat, Siljuri, Dumjan
No.l, Dumjan No.ll,No.2 Kohora, Panbari
Block,Halodhibari,Bagori N.C.,Mohpora,
Lukhar Khanis,Berjuri T.E.,Panbari R.F.,
Bosagaon,Chepena Koboa,Hallowa Gaon

-0

Village with highest Male |

Scheduled Tribe popul ation !

« Bohikhowa
« 1259

Male ST Population

2 T o

m 0-50

= 51-100

1 101-500
m 501-1259
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93°20'0"E 93°30'0"E 93°40'0"E
1 1 1
26°50'0"N =1 P=26°50"0"N
N
FEMALE POPULATION MAP(Scheduled Tribe) LA
- E
OF N
KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES S
Bamun Gaon
Kaziranga National Park
26°40'0"N= I=26°40'0"
DumianNe
No.2¥o %@ i
> oA1 Sildubj Bo
LEGEND
Female Population
(Scheduled tribe)
[ Jo-50
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters E 51-200
0 2,050 4,100 8,200 12,300 16,400 - 201 - 500
e e — \leters
26°300°N~] 1:200,000 - 501 - 1271 =8-S0
93"2=J'O"E 93’3!)‘0"E 93’4!)‘0"5
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DISTRICT

313
313
313

313
313

313
313

313
313

313
18

313
313
313
313
313

313
313

313
313

313
18

313
313

18
313
18
18
18
18
313
313
313
313
313

313
313
313
313

313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
0001

02082
02082

0001
02082
0001
0001
0001
0001
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167

294206
294207

294200
294194

294196
294193

294189
01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180

294183
294184

294166
294176

294172
01933400

294190
294186

01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000
01936900
294197
294178
294188
294175
294173

294171
294174
294170
294187

294195
01935300
294185
294191

NAME F ST
Ageratoli 26
Bacha Gaon 0
Bagori N.C. 0
Bahikhowa 1271
Bamun Gaon 161
Beloguri 367
Bongali Gaon 6
Borbhata Gaon 7
Borjuri Gaon 34
Borjuri T.E. 0
Chepena-Kubua 0
Da-Gaon 23
Diffloo Pathar 10
Diring T.E. 1
Domjan No.1 0
Domjan No.2 0
Geleki Mikir 1
Goshanibar 3
Halidhibari 0
Halowa 0
Halowa N.C. 3
Hatikhuli T.E. 3
Japari Pathar 2
Kakajuri 3
Kalakhowa 10
Kandhulimari 37
Karaiati 3
Kaziranga N.C. 99
Kaziranga National Park 0
Koilakhat

Latabari

Lukhura-Khonia

Methoni T.E. 13
Mohpara 0
No.1 Kohora 15
No.1 Sildubi 2
No.2 Kohora 0
No.2 Sildubi 144
Panbari Block 0
Panbari N.C. 415
Panbari R.F.

Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

Total Female Scheduled Tribe |

popul ation of the study area |

2664

Villages with lowest Female |

Scheduled Tribe population |

» Tamuli Pathar, Kailakhat, Siljuri, Dumjan
No.l, Dumjan No.ll,No.2 Kohora, Panbari
Block,Hal odhibari,Bagori N.C.,Mohpora,
Lukhar Khanis,Berjuri T.E.,Panbari R.F,,
Bosagaon,Chepena K oboa,Hallowa Gaon

0

Village with highest Female |

Scheduled Tribe popul ation \

« Bohikhowa
« 1271

Female ST Population
2% 2%
7%

= 0-50

= 51-200

= 201-500
m 501-1271
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93°20'0"E 93°30'0"E 93°40'0"E
1 1 1
26°50'0"N = I 26°50'0"\
N
POPULATION MAP(Literate) S -
KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES S
Kaziranga National Park
26°40'0"N = =26°40'0"N
Dumian-dle
No2¥%e % ’
0.1 Sildub ’ LEGEND
; g & Gaonp : - B
Population
(Literate)
- o0
[ ]101-200
[ ]201-500
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters [ 501 - 1000
0 2,050 4,100 8,200 12,300 16,400
] I Meters Il 001 - 1865
26°30'0"N= 1 200,000 p=26°30"0"N
93"2‘0'0"E 93'3!)'0"E 93“4‘0'0"E
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DISTRICT

313
313
313
313

313
313
313
313
313

313
18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313
18

313
18

18

18

18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
313

18
313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

0001
02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206

294207
294200
294194
294196
294193

294189
01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000
01936900
294197
294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170

294187
294195

01935300
294185
294191

NAME

Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa

Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon

Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.

Kaziranga National Park

Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi

Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.

Panbari R.F.
Siljuri
Tamuli Pathar

88
1023

1458

87
409
877
483
655

654
472
1269
1865
510
181
74
887
638
315
36
936
1667
234
335
1726
938
381
43
147
684
820
318
933
303
1453
416
403
253

62
1237

15
257
379

Total Literate Male population |

of the study area

« 15168

Village with lowest Literate

Male population

>
» Bagori N.C.
5
Village with highest Literate |
Male population J

» Hatikhali T.E.
« 1153

Literate M ale Population

= 5-100

m 101-300
1 301-500
m 501-1153
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93°20'0"E 93°30'0"E 93°40'0"E
1 1 1
26°50'0"N== P=26°50'0"N
N
MALE POPULATION MAP(Literate) () -
OF N/
KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES S
Kaziranga National Park
26°40'0"N= P=26°40'0"
Dumian-he
No.2¥Ko . @
m 0.1 Sildubj H
LEGEND
Male population
(Literate)
B 5- 100
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters I:l 101-300
0 2050 4,100 8,200 12,300 16,400 - 301 - 500
s ™ s ™ e— T m—
26'300°N 1:200,000 - 01-1159 281300
93"2!)'0"E 93“3!)'0"E 93’4!)'0"E
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DISTRICT
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18
313
313
18
313
18
18
18
18
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18
313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001
02082
02082
0001
02082
0001
0001
0001
0001
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001
02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189
01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000
01936900
294197
294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170
294187
294195
01935300
294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri

Bongali Gaon

Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

49
538

815
55
265
499
275
390
396
251
703
1058
316
106
41
514
379
200
16
534
1153
135
199
981
543
212
29
147
408
511
165
557
160
780
223
246
148
35
756

170
198

Total Literate Male population of the
study area

+ 15168

Village with lowest Literate Male
population

» Bagori N.C.
*5

Village with highest Literate Male
population

« Hatikhali T.E.
+ 1153

Literate Male Population

m5-100

® 101-300
= 301-500
m 501-1153

N |Page
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DISTRICT
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18
313
313
18
313
18
18

18
18
313

313
313
313

313
313
313

313
313
313

18
313

313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001
0001
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

0001
02082

02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189
01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300

01933000
01936900
294197

294178
294188
294175

294173
294171
294174

294170
294187
294195

01935300
294185

294191

Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.

Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari

Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora

No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.

Panbari R.F.
Siljuri
Tamuli Pathar

NAME F_LIT

39
485
3
643
32
144
378
208
265
258
221
566
807
194
75
33
373
259
115
20
402
514
99
136
745
395
169
14

276
309

153
376
143

673
193
157
105

481

87
181

~

Total Literate Female population of

the study area

- 10761

Areawith lowest Literate Female

-—

population

» Kaziranga National Park
«0

Village with highest Literate |

Female population J

» Diffolu Pathar.
« 807

Literate Female Population

= 0-100

= 101-200
u 201-500
m 501-807

P2 |Page
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Population
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DISTRICT

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313
18

313
18

18

18

18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
313

18
313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

0001
02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189

01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000
01936900
294197
294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170

294187
294195

01935300
294185
294191

NAME

Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.

Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa

Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi

Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.

Panbari R.F.
Siljuri
Tamuli Pathar

P ILL

68
378

1682
232
547
548
443
808
547

175
451
1145
645
160
71
727
431
98
11
372
2699
63
371
997
664
145
154
14
457
933
66
816
226
446
178
269
371

52
698

10
327
148

Total Illiterate population of the

study area

« 19644

Village with lowest Illiterate

population

 Bagori N.C.
o1

Village with highest Illiterate

popul ation |

 Hatikhali T.E.

« 2699

|liter ate Population
%

= 1-100
= 101-300
= 301-500
= 501-1000
= 1001-2699
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MALE POPULATION MAP(llliterate)
OF

KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES

Bamun Gaon

Kaziranga National Park

1 centimeter = 2,000 meters

4,100

8,200 12,300 16,400
Meters

1:200,000

[=26°50'0"

[=26°40'0"

LEGEND

Male Population
(llliterate)

[ Jo-100
[ 101-300
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DISTRICT
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

18
313
313
18
313
18
18

18
18
313
313

313
313

313
313
313

313
313
313

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

0001
02082
02082
0001
02082
0001
0001
0001
0001
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
0001
02082

02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193

294189
01934200

294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172

01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000
01936900
294197
294178

294188
294175

294173
294171
294174

294170
294187

294195
01935300
294185

294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon

Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua

Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.

Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora

No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block

Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

33
155

743

98
252
240
182
349

210
72

201
487
267
73
31
302
185
44

176

1124

21
146
414
286

67

68

14
218
372

28

315
105

187

114
179

20
252

130
73

Total Illiterate Male population of

the study area

+ 8330

Village with lowest Illiterate Male

population J

 Bagori N.C.
-0

Village with highest Illiterate Male

population J

- Hatikhali T.E.
« 1124

[lliterate M ale Population
5%

= 0-100

® 101-300
1 301-500
m501-1124

B|Page
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DISTRICT
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18
313
313
18
313
18

18
18

18
313
313

313
313
313

313
313
313

313
313

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001
0001

0001
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082

02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189
01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100

01933300
01933000

01936900
294197
294178

294188
294175
294173

294171
294174
294170

294187

294195
01935300

294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati

Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block

Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.

Siljuri
Tamuli Pathar

FILL

35
223

939
134
295
308
261
459
337
103
250
658
378

87

40
425
246

54

196
1575
42
225
583
378
78
86

239
561
38

501
121
259

91
155
192

32
446

197
75

Total Illiterate Female population of |

the study area |

- 11314

Areawith lowest |lliterate Female |

population |

 Kaziranga National Park.
«0

Village with highest |lliterate Female |

population |

« Hatikhali T.E.
« 1575

|liter ate Female Population

1205 2%

= (0-100

= 101-300
= 301-500
m 501-1575
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DISTRICT

313
313
313
313
313

313
313

313
313
313

18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313
18

313
18

18

18
18

313
313

313
313

313
313
313

313
313
313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001
0001

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207

294200
294194

294196
294193
294189

01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400

294190
294186
01936800

294199
01937100

01933300

01933000
01936900

294197
294178

294188
294175

294173
294171
294174

294170
294187
294195
01935300

294185
294191

NAM E
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon

Beloguri
Bongali Gaon

Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.

Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
HalowaN.C.

Hatikhuli T.E.

Japari Pathar

Kakajuri

Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari

Karaiati

Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat

L atabari
Lukhura-Khonia

Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora

No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

TOT WORK P

85
499
4
1660
148

516
571

399
611
540

290
640
1295
550
175
57
628
494
158
17
608
1882

149
315
965

724
144

87

159
369

888
139

898
176

791
297
160

158
57
638
11

294
211

Total Working Population of the

study area J

19457

Village with lowest Working |

Population

 Bagori N.C.
o4

Village with highest Working

Population

S

- Hatikhali T.E.

- 1882
Working Population
7%
m4-100
= 101-300
= 301-500

12%
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DISTRICT

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
18

313
313

313
313
313
313
313

313

313
313

313
313

18

313
18

18
18

18
313
313

313
313

313
313
313
313

313
313

18
313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
0001

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082

02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

0001

02082
0001

0001
0001

0001
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

0001
02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193

294189
01934200

294213
294192

294182
294179
294180
294183
294184

294166

294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186

01936800

294199
01937100

01933300
01933000

01936900
294197
294178

294188
294175

294173
294171
294174
294170

294187
294195

01935300
294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon

Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon

Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar

Halidhibari

Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri

Kalakhowa

Kandhulimari
Karaiati

Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park

Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia

Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi

Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.

Panbari R.F.
Siljuri
Tamuli Pathar

TOT WORK M

45
391
4
826
70
264
393
271
409

317
199

534
888

310
105

40
464
325

139

12
412
1148

210
740

473
132

a4
159

298
461
116

507
154

586
182
141
140

33
565

171
153

Total Working Male Population of |

the study area |

+ 12920

Village with lowest Working Male |

Population |

* Bagori N.C.
<4

Village with highest Working Male

Population

« Hatikhali T.E.
+ 1148

Male Working Population

m4-100

m 101-300
= 301-500
m501-1148
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DISTRICT

313
313
313
313

313
313
313
313
313
313

18

313
313
313
313

313
313

313
313
313
313
18

313
313
18

313
18

18

18

18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206

294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189

01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179

294180
294183

294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000
01936900
294197
294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170

294187
294195
01935300

294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli

Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa

Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.

Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon

Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1

Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir

Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi

Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.

Siljuri
Tamuli Pathar

TOT WORK_F

40
108
0
834

78
252
178
128
202
223

91
106
407
240

70

17
164

169
19

196
734
66
105
225
251
12
43

71
427
23
391
22
205
115
19
18

24
73

123
58

Total Working Female Population W
of the study area |

* 6537

Village with lowest Working W
Female Population |

» Bagori N.C.
-0

Village with highest Working )
Female Population |

« Bohikhowa.
- 834

Female Working Population
5%

= 0-100

m 101-200
u 201-500
m 501-834
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93°20'0"E 93°30'0"E 93°40'0"E
1 1 1
26°50'0"N— . N [=26°50'0"N
POPULATION MAP (Non Working) W@F
OF e
KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES
Kaziranga National Park
26°40'0"N= [=26°40'0"N
LEGEND
Population
(Non working)
[ J2-100
[ ]101-300
I 301 - 500
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters I o1 - 1000
0 1,950 3,900 7,800 11,700 15,600
. _[I"™ I 1001 - 2484 Fo—
1:200,000
93"2!)'0"E 93"3‘0'0"E 93“4!)'0"E
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DISTRICT

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313

313
313

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313

18
313
18
18
18
18
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313

313
313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

0001
02082
0001
0001
0001

0001
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189
01934200
294213

294192
294182

294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400

294190
294186

01936800
294199

01937100
01933300
01933000

01936900
294197

294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170

294187
294195
01935300

294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon

Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.

Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.

Japari Pathar
Kakajuri

Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi

Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

NON WORK_P

71
902
5
1480
171
440
854
527
852
661
357
1080

1715
605

166
88
986
575
255
30
700
2484

148
391

1758
878
382
110

2
772
865
245
851
353

1108
297
512
466

57
1297
14

290
316

Total Non-Working Population of |
the study area

» 26116

Area with lowest Non-Working
Population

» Kaziranga National Park

Village with highest Non-Working |
Population

« Hatikhali T.E.

Non-Wor king Population

33%

- E3

= 2-100

® 101-300

1 301-500

m 501-1000
u 1001-2484
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93°20'0"E 93°30'0"E 93°40'0"E
1 1

26°50'0"N=1

26°40'0"N=1

26°30'0"N =1

0

1 centimeter = 2,000 meters

1,750 3,500

7,000

MALE POPULATION (Non-Working)
OF

KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK AND ITS FRINGE VILLAGES

Bamun Gaon

Kaziranga National Park

LEGEND

Male Population
(Non-Working)
[ ]1-100

[ ]101-200

10,500 14,000 I 201 - 500

e e | e te s
1:200,000

B s01- 1129

[=26°50'0"N

[=26°40'0"N

[=26°30'0"N

1 1
93°30'0"E 93°40'0"E

1
93°20'0"E
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DISTRICT
313
313

313
313

313
313
313

313
313
313

18
313

313
313

313
313

313
313
313

313
313

18
313

313
18

313
18

18

18

18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082

0001
02082

02082
02082

02082
02082

02082

02082
02082

02082
02082

0001
02082

02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001

0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181

294167
294206

294207
294200
294194

294196
294193
294189

01934200
294213

294192
294182

294179
294180

294183

294184
294166

294176
294172

01933400
294190

294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300
01933000
01936900
294197
294178
294188
294175
294173
294171
294174
294170
294187
294195
01935300
294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli
Bacha Gaon

Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa

Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon

Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.

Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon

Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.

Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2

Geleki Mikir

Goshanibar
Halidhibari

Halowa
Halowa N.C.

Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar

Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.
Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

NON_ WORK_M

37
302

1
732

83
253
346

186
330
289

124
370

657
273

74
32

352

239
105

298

1129
73

135
655
356
147

53

328
422

77
365
111
381
128
219
187

22
443

129
118

Total Non-Working Male |
Population of the study area |

+ 10578

Village with lowest Non-Working |
Male Population |

* Bagori N.C.
e 1

Village with highest Non-Working |
Male Population |

« Hatikhali T.E.
« 1129

Non-Working Male Population

m1-100

m 101-300
u 301-500
m 501-1129
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Female Population
(Non-Working)
| 0-200
1 centimeter = 2,000 meters | 201 - 500
0 1,750 3,500 7,000 10,500 14,000 | 501 - 1000
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DISTRICT
313

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313
18

313
18

18

18
18
313

313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
18

313
313

SUB-DISTT

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082
0001

02082
0001

0001

0001
0001
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082

02082
02082
02082
02082
02082
0001

02082
02082

TOWN_VILL

294201
294181
294167
294206
294207
294200
294194
294196
294193
294189
01934200
294213
294192
294182
294179
294180
294183
294184
294166
294176
294172
01933400
294190
294186
01936800
294199
01937100
01933300

01933000
01936900
294197

294178
294188
294175
294173

294171
294174
294170
294187
294195
01935300

294185
294191

NAME
Ageratoli

Bacha Gaon
Bagori N.C.
Bahikhowa
Bamun Gaon
Beloguri
Bongali Gaon
Borbhata Gaon
Borjuri Gaon
Borjuri T.E.
Chepena-Kubua
Da-Gaon
Diffloo Pathar
Diring T.E.
Domjan No.1
Domjan No.2
Geleki Mikir
Goshanibar
Halidhibari
Halowa
Halowa N.C.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Japari Pathar
Kakajuri
Kalakhowa
Kandhulimari
Karaiati
Kaziranga N.C.

Kaziranga National Park
Koilakhat
Latabari
Lukhura-Khonia
Methoni T.E.
Mohpara

No.1 Kohora
No.1 Sildubi
No.2 Kohora
No.2 Sildubi
Panbari Block
Panbari N.C.
Panbari R.F.
Siljuri

Tamuli Pathar

NON WORK_F

34
600
4
748
88
187
508
341
522
372
233
710
1058
332
92
56
634
336
150
21
402
1355
75
256
1103
522
235
57

444
443

168
486
242
727

169
293
279

35
854

161
198

Total Non-Working Female
Population of the study area

« 15538

Areawith lowest Non-
Working Female Population

» Kaziranga National Park.
0

Village with highest Non-
Working Female Population

« Hatikhali T.E.
+ 1355

Non-Working Female

Population
= 0-100
101-300
28% 25% -
u 301-500
m 501-1355
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